

Alliant Energy 4902 North Biltmore Lane P.O. Box 77007 Madison, WI 53707-1007

1-800-ALLIANT (800-255-4268) alliantenergy.com

April 16, 2020

To: CCR Operating Record

Re: Notification regarding Location Restriction requirements

The inactive Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) surface impoundments at the Sutherland Generating Station (SGS) are subject to the Location Restriction requirements defined in 40 CFR 257.60-64. Specifically, the facility must demonstrate that the CCR units meet requirements related to placement above the uppermost aquifer [§257.60], wetlands [§257.61], fault areas [§257.62], seismic impact zones [§257.63], and unstable areas [§257.64] no later than April 16, 2020 [§257.100(e)(2)]. Facilities that do not demonstrate compliance with the Location Restriction requirements must comply with the requirements of §257.101(b).

This facility did not demonstrate compliance with the Location Restrictions and will therefore comply with the closure requirements of §257.101(b). At this time, free liquids are no longer present in the units, the remaining waste has been stabilized to support a final cover system, and the final cover system has been installed in accordance with §257.102(d). Closure of the units is nearly completed and is expected to be certified by mid-2020.

This notification applies to the following CCR unit at this facility:

CCR Surface Impoundments
SGS North Primary Pond
SGS South Primary Pond
SGS Main Pond
SGS Polishing Pond

For more information, please contact the Alliant Energy CCR Rule Compliance Program at CCRprogram@alliantenergy.com.

Signed,

Print Name Title

Jeff Maxted Manager – Environmental Services

Phone No. or Email Address

(608) 458-3853; jeffreymaxted@alliantenergy.com